

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

610 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Sept. 12, 1969

Myron Johnson, Clerk Village Hall Center City, Minnesota

Re: Docket Number A-1403 Ordinance Number 8-5-69

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Stat. 414.03, Subd. 2 as amended, and the Rules of Procedure.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Very truly yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Bruce Rasmussen
Secretary

BR/pdl

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

#21005

· ORDINANCE

It is hereby ordained by the Village Council of the Village of Center City, Minnesota, that the following described property be annexed to and included within the Village of Center City, Minnesota:

> The Plat of Pleasant Knoll, all that part of Government Lot 3, Section 34, Township 34, Range 20 West lying North of Trunk Highway No. 8, Lot Eleven (11), Block Six (6) Andrew's Beach except the Northeast Five (N.E. 5) rods of the Northwest Two (N.W. 2) rods thereof, and

Lot Twelve (12), Block Six (6), Andrew's Beach except that part thereof lying northwest of a line Ninety-three (93) feet southeast of the southeast line of Lot Ten (10) extended and measured at right angles.

All that part of the former Northern Pacific Railway Company's right of way lying and being a part of Government Lot Seven (7), Section Thirty-four (34), Township thirty four (34) Range Twenty (20), lying between a line parallel with and distant 33 feet Southeasterly, when measured at right angles from a Northeasterly production of the Southeasterly line of Lot 10 in Block 6 of Andrews Beach, and the Westerly line of Government Lot 3 of said Section 34.

Including all abutting roads and right of way.

This ordinance adopted on the 5st day of August 1969.

by the Center City Village Council

by Lynchon a. Shogran

#21005

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

SEP 2 2 1969

Jaceph of Olmoun Secretary of State

attest: My John

Clerk